Terms and Conditions

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the Global Interiors website ("Website"), you are agreeing to adhere to these Terms and Conditions ("Terms"). If you do not agree with these Terms, kindly refrain from using the Website.

2. Changes to Terms

Global Interiors reserves the right to amend, update, or modify these Terms at any time. Any modifications will be effective immediately upon being posted on the Website. Your continued use of the Website posts such changes will indicate your acceptance of the revised Terms.

3. Privacy Policy

Your use of the website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, accessible here. Please review the Privacy Policy to comprehend how we collect, utilize, and safeguard your personal information.

4. Intellectual Property

All intellectual property on the Website, including content, images, designs, logos, trademarks, and other proprietary materials, is the property of Global Interiors or its licensors. These are safeguarded by applicable copyright, trademark, and intellectual property laws. Any usage, reproduction, or distribution of Website content requires our prior written consent.

5. Use of the Website

By using the Website, you agree to use it solely for lawful purposes and in a manner that complies with these Terms and relevant laws and regulations.

6. User Accounts

If you establish an account on the Website, you are accountable for maintaining the confidentiality of your account details and all activities conducted through your account. Notify us promptly of any unauthorized account usage.

7. Links to Third-Party Websites

The Website may feature links to third-party websites. Global Interiors does not assume responsibility for the content, accuracy, or availability of these third-party websites. Inclusion of such links does not imply endorsement or affiliation with those websites.

8. Limitation of Liability

Global Interiors will not be held liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages resulting from your use of the Website or any provided information or content.

9. Indemnification

By using the website, you agree to indemnify and protect Global Interiors, along with its officers, directors, employees, and agents, from any claims, losses, or damages, including legal fees, that arise from your website usage or violation of the Terms.

10. Termination

Global Interiors reserves the right to suspend or end your access to the website at any time, with or without cause, and without prior notice.

11. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Karnataka. Any disputes related to these Terms will be exclusively handled by the courts of Karnataka.

12. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, feel free to reach out to us at info@globalinteriorsindia.com.